Other International Scheduled Services December 2023 (a) (b)

Passenger Services

AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET UK LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD
RYANAIR UK LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

655
6
1,149
2,367

49,971
83
22,379
9,948
75
1,613
2,157
3,173
13,703
314
4,501

112,094

465

465

112,559

Stage
Flights

109

12
1,687
1,591

16,303
178
15,017
4,226
126
236
1,271
722
2,046
66
2,252

45,842

218

218

46,060

(b) All international scheduled services not covered in table 4.2

A/C
Hours

790
18
2,458
4,157

73,423
230
38,023
15,121
183
2,055
3,499
4,270
17,515
408
7,209

169,359

660

660

170,019

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

28,411
627
133,259
218,984

2,678,450
4,789
2,228,545
653,432
2,892
50,560
193,307
119,569
433,053
8,803
382,815

7,137,496

7,137,496

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

209,595

506
112,588
437,592

12,753,957
6,311
4,022,195
1,928,788
3,994
545,028
407,745
686,856
4,716,162
82,804
1,065,655

26,979,776

26,979,776

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

169,089
321
91,823
317,413

10,652,885
2,207
3,369,764
1,565,202
1,745
346,170
323,979
574,009
2,975,464
57,376
767,727

21,215,173

21,215,173

As
% of
Avail

80.7
63.4
81.6
72.5

83.5
35.0
83.8
81.1
43.7
63.5
79.5
83.6
63.1
69.3
72.0

78.6

78.6

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

272

707

249
13,756
47

54,693

4,322

4,322

59,015

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

31,184

46
11,259
47,160

1,887,772
631
342,095
188,134
424
89,272
44,226
84,292
748,208
14,993
99,212

3,588,907

26,699

26,699

3,615,606

Total
(000)

17,479
29
8,107
29,388

1,317,469
221
286,493
133,047
148
35,626
26,087
53,922
375,457
5,712
73,449

2,362,634

18,781

18,781

2,381,415

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

26

8,489

8,489

Freight
(000)

1,568

272,243

4,483

1,953
95,764
319

376,329

18,781

18,781

395,110

Table 4.3

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
15,885 56.1

29 63.0

8,107 72.0
29,388 62.3
1,036,763  69.8
221 35.0
286,493 83.7
133,047 70.7
148 34.9
31,143 39.9
26,087 59.0
51,969 64.0
279,693 50.2
5393 38.1
73,449 74.0
1,977,816  65.8
- 703

- 703
1,977,816  65.9



